

Report Reference: 1.0

Executive Councillor

Open Report on behalf of the Executive Director of Children's Services

Report to:

Councillor Mrs P A Bradwell, Executive Councillor for

Children's Services and Lifelong Learning

Date: 3 September 2012

Subject: Appointment of Governors

Decision Reference: 01946
Key decision? No

Summary:

This report seeks approval for the appointment of County Council representative governors.

Recommendation(s):

That the Executive Councillor for Children's Services and Lifelong Learning approves the appointment of the nominees listed in Appendix A.

Alternatives Considered:

N/A

Reasons for Recommendation:

To comply with the requirement to fill vacancies for County Council representative governors.

Background

The School Governance (Constitution) (England) Regulations 2007 require County Councils to appoint County Council representative governors to school governing bodies.

Conclusion

The Executive Councillor for Children's Services and Lifelong Learning is requested to approve the nominations in the attached schedule.

Legal Comments:

The legal issues to be taken into account in relation to this decision, which is within the remit of the Executive Councillor, are fully set out in the report.

Resource Comments:

There are no financial implications arising from this recommendation, but it would be preferable to have the County Council represented on the governing bodies.

Consultation

Has The Local Member Been Consulted?

Yes

Has The Executive Councillor Been Consulted?

No

Scrutiny Comments

This has not been considered by a scrutiny committee.

Policy Proofing Actions Required

n/a

Appendices

These are listed below and attached at the back of the report

Appendix A: Schedule of Nominations for School Governors

Background Papers

Document title	Where the document can be viewed
Appointment of	Governor Support and Development, Myle Cross Centre,
Governors File	Macaulay Drive, Lincoln LN2 4EL.

This report was written by Debbie Barnes, who can be contacted on 01522 553200 or debbie.barnes@lincolnshire.gov.uk